09-18-2000

Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Q-60235

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
101	460391 T		
	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
Laurent PANTET and Carlo ALBISETTI	THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES AG Seevorstadt 6 CH-2501 Biel		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	SWITZERLAND		
□ yes ☑ no	45328 W		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	252		
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no		
□ Other			
Execution Date: August 13, 2000 and August 8, 2000, respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: August 13, 2000 and August 7, 2000, respectively		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09 645 398		
Additional numbers attac	hed?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: one (1)		
John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Sur 2800	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880		
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of the	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	August 25, 2000		
	ohn H. Mion Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMBAN 0651 0011 (avp. 4/94)	detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Commissioner 15/2000 MTHAI1 00000259 09645328			

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,		_aurent Pa _es Chenev CH-2610 St Switzerland	ières 15 -Imier	Carlo Albisetti Crêt du Sapelot 1 CH-2608 Courtelar Switzerland	
	MAKING A	LIQUID CR	rented certain important of the property of th		-FACE PRINTED CIRCUIT
and executed July 13	an applic , 2000, J	ation for Le uly 8, 2000, respec	etters Patent of the stand	he United States of An	nerica therefor on
Whereas, (assignee), des	Seevors	tadt 6	Management Se itzerland eright, title, and in	rvices AG terest in the application ar	nd invention, and to
any United Sta	ites patents	to be obtain	ed therefor;		
Now theref	fore, for val	uable consid	eration, receipt wh	ereof is hereby acknowled	dged,
I/We, the at	bove named	assignor(s),	hereby sell, assign	and transfer to the above r	named assignee, its
successors and	d assigns, tl	he entire righ	t, title and interest	in the application and the	invention disclosed
therein for the	United State	es of America	a, including the rig	ht to claim priority under 3	35 U.S.C. §119, and
I/we request the	e Commissi	oner of Paten	ts to issue any Lett	ers Patent granted upon th	e invention set forth
in the applicati	ion to the a	assianee, its	successors and a	ssigns; and I/we will exec	cute without further
consideration a	Il naners de	emed necess	ary by the assignee	in connection with the Unite	ed States application
		a by the assi	ianee.		
		בה מו במתו ומכל	my attornevs SU	GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MA	CPEAK & SEAS of
l/we nered				3202 to insert here in parer	Ittleaca (v. pp
	ania Avenue	file	ad August 2	5,2000) the filing da	ate and application
number					
number of said	d applicatio	n when know	¥11.		
Date: 13	07 2000	s/	awest fantet ent Pantet		·
Date: 🖇	7.200	00 slCarl	Carlo Al o Albisetti	3 is CCI (
Date:		s/			
Date:		s/		,	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Date:

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0915